ARK2Product data sheet
Closed blade
Open blade
Mechanical self-powered dampers
ARK2
For the prevention of excess pressure in rooms
Pressure relief dampers for gas fire extinguishing systems and transformer
substations

RAL 9006 GU30
All other RAL colours GU70
Order example: ARK2–G/800×1995/100 Pa
Material Galvanised steel, with aluminium blades
Construction Flange holes on both sides
Nominal size 800 × 1995 mm
Installation subframe Without
Maximum differential pressure 100 Pa
Surface Standard construction
8 / 13 PD-03/2022 - DE/en
ARK2Product data sheet
▪
▪
▪
▪
▪
B: 200 – 1200 mm, intermediate sizes 201 – 1199 in increments of 1 mm
H: 345 – 1995 mm, intermediate sizes 355 – 505, 685 – 835, 1015 – 1165, 1345 – 1495, 1675 – 1825 mm in increments of 1 mm
The weight for the next larger size applies
Flow cross section to calculate the airflow velocity
A = B × H
Unit of measure for B and H: m
ARK2: Standard sizes
H No. of blades
345 1
675 2
1005 3
1335 4
1665 5
1995 6
Dimensions
ARK2 standard sizes
38
< 240
180B
H
B + 76
H
 +
 7
6
9 / 13 PD-03/2022 - DE/en
ARK2Product data sheet
ARK2: Intermediate sizes
H No. of blades Y
355 – 505 1 5 – 80
685 – 835 2 5 – 80
1015 – 1165 3 5 – 80
1345 – 1495 4 5 – 80
1675 – 1825 5 5 – 80
ARK2, weights, kg
H B
200 400 600 800 1000 1200
345 9 11 13 16 19 22
675 13 17 20 24 28 33
1005 19 24 28 33 38 43
1335 24 30 35 41 47 53
1665 30 37 43 50 57 64
1995 35 43 50 58 66 74
ARK2 intermediate sizes
< 240
180B
H
B + 76
H
 +
 7
6
38
Y
10 / 13 PD-03/2022 - DE/en
ARK2Product data sheet
ARK2, width, no. of flange holes